

RFP RESULTS

CC2023-10 CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR DESIGN AND MANAGEMENT OF A LONG-RANGE PLANNING PROCESS AND COMPANION ACTION PLAN FOR THE MERCER COUNTY DIVISION OF CULTURE & HERITAGE

RFP OPENING DATE: MAY 2, 2023

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	3		
NAME OF RESPONDENT	ARTS CONSULTING GROUP	EQUITY BY DESIGN LLC.	WEBB MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. DBA WEBB MGMT
ADDRESS	292 NEWBURY STREET SUITE 315	200 N. BROAD STREET,	800 WEST END AVENUE, SUITE 11A
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BOSTON, MA. 02115	TRENTON, NJ. 08608	NEW YORK, NY 10025
CONTACT	BRUCE D. THIBODEAN	ELIJAH DIXON	STACEY MCMATH
TELEPHONE	888-234-4236 X201	609-610-9028 / 609-915-1010	212-929-5040
FAX	N/A	N/A	N/A
E-MAIL	BDTHIBODEUA@ARTSCONSULTING.COM	ELIJAH@EQUITYBYDESIGN.INFO	INFO@WEBBMGMT.ORG
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A	N/A
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
RUSSIA BELARUS/IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO
EEO FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	SIGNED AND DATED
EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
REFERENCES	YES, DEPT. TO REVIEW	DEPT. TO REVIEW/REQUEST	YES, DEPT. TO REVIEW
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
COST PROPOSAL	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICES	YES	YES	YES

BID RESULTS			
AB2023-13 MERCER COUNTY ROADWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS FOR VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES IN MERCER COUNTY			
BID OPENING DATE: MAY 5,2023			
NO. OF BIDDERS:	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC.	M.L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO.INC.	ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS,LLC
ADDRESS	101 EAST BROADWAY	1512 MAYS LANDING ROAD	12 PARK DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	FOLSOM NJ, 08037	SHAMONG, NJ 08088
CONTACT	GARY ERIKSON	ELIABETH A. PITALE	JOHN FLEMMING
TELEPHONE	609-481-3330	609-561-3800	609-801-9332
FAX	609-561-6507	609-567-8349	609-801-9334
E-MAIL	GARY.ERIKSON@JFCSON.US	LIZ@RUBERTON.COM	JOHN@ROADSAFETYSYSTEM.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	WOMEN AND SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID BOND	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE CO. 10 % NTE 20K	HUDSON INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	NICOLE STILLINGS AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	CHRISTOPHER J. RUCK AIF WITH POA
THREE REFERENCES	ENGINEER TO REVIEW	ENGINEER TO REVIEW	ENGINEER TO REVIEW
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	63819 EXPIRES 5.15.2024	46392 EXPIRES 8.7.2023	658851 EXPIRES 7.30.2024
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
RUSSIA/IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
FEDERAL DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID TOTAL	\$ 974,715.00	\$ 1,020,899.00	\$ 1,133,864.50
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE

AR2023-13
MERCER COUNTY ROADWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
IN VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES, MERCER COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIAL NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL, THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS

							J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC.		M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.		ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Seq. No.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN SHEET QUANTITY	IF&WHERE DIRECTED	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS		1	1	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	157004M	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL		1	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	158012M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	LF	5696		5696	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,176.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 48,416.00
4	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U		27	27	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27.00
5	159006M	DRUM	U		110	110	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 803.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00
6	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF		812	812	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,060.00
7	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U		2	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	159108M	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U		2	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	161003P	FINAL CLEANUP	LS		1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS		1	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	NS609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LF	4974		4974	\$ 65.00	\$ 323,310.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 308,388.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 328,284.00
12	609003M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	2932		2932	\$ 32.00	\$ 93,824.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 93,824.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 131,940.00
13	609004M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	LF	27		27	\$ 295.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 13,365.00
14	NS609026M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	U	29		29	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 149,350.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 146,450.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 171,100.00
15	609027M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U	30		30	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 111,000.00
16	NS609040M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE, POWDER COATED	U	13		13	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00
17	609045M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 7' LONG	U	70		70	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
18	609048M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG	U	234		234	\$ 103.00	\$ 24,102.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,720.00
19	609050M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 9' LONG	U	680		680	\$ 128.00	\$ 87,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00
20	609075M	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	9221		9221	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,442.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,663.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 69,157.50
21	NS609085M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE, POWDER COATED	LF	103		103	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 50,985.00
TOTAL BID							\$	974,715.00	\$	1,020,899.00	\$	1,133,864.50